# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective by Declaration to Correct Application No. 11/487,905 at Reel 24810/Frame 0855			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name			lame	Execution Date		
Wilhelm Fleischmann				11/20/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Wilhelm Fleis	Wilhelm Fleischmann				
Street Address:	Herrn Chefar	zt Kran	ikenhaus Bietigheim			
City:	Bietigheim-Si	Bietigheim-Sissinger				
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	74231	74231				
Property Type Application Number: 114		11487	Number           487905			
		11487	487905			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (214)259-0910						
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (214) 259-0907						
Email: robert.hilton@snrdenton.com						
Correspondent Name:Robert C. Hilton c/o SNR Denton US LLPAddress Line 1:Post Office Box 061080						
Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station,			Station, Willis Tower			
	Chicago	, ILLIN	OIS 60606			
Address Line 4:	3-				=	
			VAC.726B.US			
Address Line 4:	T NUMBER:		VAC.726B.US Robert C. Hilton			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	T NUMBER:					
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 4 source=Declaration_	T NUMBER: ER: of_Ownership#p		Robert C. Hilton			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 4	T NUMBER: ER: of_Ownership#p of_Ownership#p	age2.ti	Robert C. Hilton if if			

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
PATENTS ONLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please									
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
Wilhelm Fleischmann	Name: Wilhelm Fleischmann								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:								
	Street Address:								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Herrn Chefarzt Krankenhaus Bietigheim Bietigheim-Sissinger 74321								
Execution Date(s): November 20, 2010									
Assignment Merger Change of Name									
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:								
Government Interest Assignment	State:								
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip:								
X Corrective by Declaration to Correct Application No. 11/487,905 at Reel 024810/Frame 0855	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No								
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
	7,759,538 issued								
	7/20/10								
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1								
Name: Robert C. Hilton									
SNR Denton US LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00								
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: VAC.726B.US	X Authorized to be charged by credit card								
Street Address: 2000 McKinney Avenue Suite 1900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)								
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information								
State: TX Zip:75201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers								
Phone Number: 214/259-0907	Expiration Date								
Fax Number: 214/259-0910	b. Deposit Account Number 19-3140								
Email Address: robert.hilton@sonnenschein.com	Authorized User Name Robert C. Hilton								
9. Signature: RCIHIL	December 1, 2010								
Signature	Date								
Robert C. Hilton (Reg. 47,649)	Total number of pages including cover 4								
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:								

14920985\V-1

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No.	:	11/487,905 Confirmation No.: 7108	3
Applicants	:	Wilhelm Fleischmann	
Filed	:	July 17, 2006	
T.C./A.U.	:	3772	
Examiner	:	Kim M. Lewis	
Docket No.	•	VAC.726B.US	
Customer No.	:	60402	
Title	:	PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR APPLICATION OF ACTIV SUBSTANCES TO A WOUND SURFACE	VE

#### DECLARATION OF OWNERSHIP TO CORRECT ERROR IN ASSIGNMENT RECORD

I, Wilhelm Fleischmann, hereby declare as follows:

1. I am the inventor of the subject matter claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/487,905, filed July 17, 2006, now U.S. Patent No. 7,759,538, issued July 20, 2010, entitled PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR APPLICATION OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES TO A WOUND SURFACE ("the Fleischmann Application").

2. I am the sole owner of 100% interest of the Fleischmann Application, to which I have granted an exclusive license to Kinetic Concepts, Inc. (KCI).

3. On March, 11, 2009, a confirmatory license from Oregon Health and Science University ("OHSU") to National Institutes of Health ("NIH") was recorded in the assignment database of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 022377/0232 ("the First Recorded License"), erroneously listing the Fleischmann Application number 11/487,905.

4. I have never assigned any license or ownership interest to the Fleischmann Application to NIH.

DECLARATION OF OWNERSHIP Application No. 11/487,905 Page 1 of 3

14873625\V-1

5. On August 11, 2010, I executed a Declaration of Ownership to Correct Error in Assignment Record ("the First Declaration"). On October 20, 2010, the First Declaration was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame nos. 025178/0048 and 025178/0077.

6. On August 9, 2010, NIH again recorded a confirmatory license with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 024810/0855 ("the Second Recorded License"), and again erroneously listed the Fleischmann Application.

7. The Second Recorded License was executed on the same date as the First Recorded License and appears to be identical to the First Recorded License.

8. The Second Recorded License lists the title of the application subject to the Second Recorded License as "Electromyographic (EMG) Feedback during AMES Treatment of Individuals with Severe Neuromuscular Deficits". The Second Recorded License lists the inventor of the application subject to the Second Recorded License as "Paul J. Cordo".

9. Upon information and belief, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/487,095, which is patented as U.S. Patent No. 7,563,234, and is entitled Electromyographic (EMG) Feedback During AMES Treatment of Individuals with Severe Neuromuscular Deficits, and includes Paul J. Cordo as an inventor, is believed to be the application/patent to which the Second Recorded License was supposed to be directed.

10. The Second Recorded License contains erroneous information, namely the application number listed in the Second Recorded License. The application number listed in the Second Recorded License corresponds to the Fleischmann Application. The request to record the Second Recorded License also erroneously refers to the application number corresponding to the Fleischmann Application.

DECLARATION OF OWNERSHIP Application No. 11/487,905 Page 2 of 3

14873625\V+1

11. The request to record the Second Recorded License with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office was not filed by me or anyone authorized by me. Furthermore, the Fleischmann Application is not licensed to or owned by either the Assignee (NIH) or Assignor (OHSU) listed in the Second Recorded License.

12. I hereby declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information are believed to be true and further that the statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this application or any patent issued thereon.

N. W. Fleischmann

Wilhelm Fleischmann

<u>11.20.2010</u> Date

DECLARATION OF OWNERSHIP Application No. 11/187,905 Page 3 of 3

1437362514-1

**RECORDED: 12/01/2010**